A. Classes and Series of Stock. The Corporation is authorized to 
issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, “Common Stock” and 
“Preferred Stock.” The total number of shares of stock that the Corporation is 
authorized to issue is one billion six hundred million (1,600,000,000) shares, 
consisting of: 

2. Amend Article IV, Section A.1 on page 19 of Exhibit 5. 

In Article IV, Section A.1 on page 19 of Exhibit 5, the Exchange proposes to italicize the 
first comma in “1,500,000,000” and remove its underlining.  The amended provision 
would be as follows: 

1. one billion five hundred million (1,500,000,000) shares of 
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share, which shares shall be designated as 
“Common Stock” (the “Common Stock”); and 

***** 

All other representations in the Filing remain as stated therein and no other changes are 
being made.